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As you may know, one way the legislature in Wisconsin is seeking to reduce its budget deficit is by passing a bill
that would take away some of the collective bargaining rights of most public unions, including the state
teachers’ union. Would you favor or oppose such a bill in your state?

Crosstabs
GENDER
GENDER
Male Female Total
Favor/Oppose Law That Favor 39% 27% 33%
Would Reduce Deficit by Oppose 58% 65% 61%
Taking Away Public DK 39, 6% 5%
Employee Collective o o o
Bargaigning Rights REF %o 2% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
AGE
Age
18-34 35-54 55 and older Total
Favor/Oppose Law That Favor 20% 37% 38% 33%
Would Reduce Deficit by Oppose 75% 57% 56% 61%
Taking Away Public DK 5% 4% 4% 5%
Employee Collective o o o
Bargaigning Rights REF 2% 2% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCOME
Income

Less than $90,000 or more

$24,000 $24,000-$59,999 | $60,000-$89,999 per year
Favor/Oppose Law That Favor 19% 33% 41% 50%
Would Reduce Deficit by Oppose 74% 63% 53% 47%
Taking Away Public DK 4% 4% 6% 3%
Employee Collective o o
Bargaigning Rights REF 2% %o
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%




EDUCATION

Education

High school or

less Some college | College graduate| Post-graduate
Favor/Oppose Law That Favor 27% 34% 39% 37%
Would Reduce Deficit by Oppose 66% 59% 56% 60%
Taking Away Public DK 5% 6% 4% 3%
Employee Collective o o o o
Bargaigning Rights REF 2% 1% Yo 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
INCOME $90,000 break only

Houshold Income
Less than $90,000 or more
$90,000/year per year Total
Favor/Oppose Law That Favor 30% 50% 34%
Would Reduce Deficit by Oppose 65% 47% 61%
Taking Away Public DK 4% 3% 4%
Employee Collective o o o
Bargaigning Rights REF 1% % 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
PARTY ID
Party ID
Independent/Oth
Republican er/DK Democrat Total

Favor/Oppose Law That Favor 54% 30% 18% 33%
Would Reduce Deficit by Oppose 41% 62% 78% 61%
Taking Away Public DK 4% 6% 3% 5%
Employee Collective o o o o
Bargaigning Rights REF 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
IDEOLOGY

Ideology - 3 catetories (DK into moderate)

Conservative Moderate Liberal Total

Favor/Oppose Law That Favor 51% 27% 12% 34%
Would Reduce Deficit by Oppose 42% 67% 82% 59%
Taking Away Public DK 4% 5% 4% 4%
Employee Collective o o o o
Bargaigning Rights REF 3% 1% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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